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COMPREHENSIVE SCHEDULE OF RETENTION PERCENTAGES

(N)

(N)

Description

Residential (‘RS”)
Transport — No Temperature Compensation
Transport — With Temperature Compensation

Small General Service (‘SGS”)
Transport — No Temperature Compensation
Transport — With Temperature Compensation

Large General Service (“LGS”)
Transport — No Temperature Compensation
Transport — With Temperature Compensation

Wholesale (“WS”)
Transport — No Temperature Compensation
Transport — With Temperature Compensation

Large Commercial & Industrial - Distribution (“‘LCI-D”")

Transport

Large Commercial & Industrial — Direct Service (‘LCI-DS")

Transport

Production Gathering & Aggregation Service (“PGAS”)

DGP Facilities
Equitrans Facilities

Indicates new rates or regulations

Dt
Dt

Dt
Dt

Dt
Dt

Dt
Dt

Dt

Dt

Dt
Dt

Retention
Percentage

8.00%
5.50%

8.00%
5.50%

8.00%
5.50%

8.00%
5.50%

5.50%

0.00%

15.00%
20.00%

Issued: February 20, 2026

Issued by Morgan O’Brien, President & CEO

Effective: February 25, 2026

Issued by Order of the Public Service Commission of West Virginia in

Case No. 25-0417-G-42T dated February 10, 2026



