

COMPREHENSIVE SCHEDULE OF RETENTION PERCENTAGES			
(N)	Description		<u>Retention Percentage</u>
	<u>Residential ("RS")</u>		
	Transport – No Temperature Compensation	Dt	8.00%
	Transport – With Temperature Compensation	Dt	5.50%
	<u>Small General Service ("SGS")</u>		
	Transport – No Temperature Compensation	Dt	8.00%
	Transport – With Temperature Compensation	Dt	5.50%
	<u>Large General Service ("LGS")</u>		
	Transport – No Temperature Compensation	Dt	8.00%
	Transport – With Temperature Compensation	Dt	5.50%
	<u>Wholesale ("WS")</u>		
	Transport – No Temperature Compensation	Dt	8.00%
	Transport – With Temperature Compensation	Dt	5.50%
	<u>Large Commercial & Industrial - Distribution ("LCI-D")</u>		
	Transport	Dt	5.50%
	<u>Large Commercial & Industrial – Direct Service ("LCI-DS")</u>		
	Transport	Dt	0.00%
	<u>Production Gathering & Aggregation Service ("PGAS")</u>		
	DGP Facilities	Dt	15.00%
	Equitrans Facilities	Dt	20.00%
(N)	Indicates new rates or regulations		

Issued: February 20, 2026

Effective: February 25, 2026

Issued by Morgan O'Brien, President & CEO
 Issued by Order of the Public Service Commission of West Virginia in
 Case No. 25-0417-G-42T dated February 10, 2026